

Nos. 17-40 & 17-42

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DESERT WATER AGENCY, ET AL., *Petitioners*,
v.
AGUA CALIENTE BAND OF CAHUILLA INDIANS, ET AL.,
Respondents;
COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, ET AL.,
Petitioners,
v.
AGUA CALIENTE BAND OF CAHUILLA INDIANS, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE NATIONAL WATER
RESOURCES ASSOCIATION, WESTERN
COALITION OF ARID STATES,
AND IRRIGATION & ELECTRICAL
DISTRICTS' ASSOCIATION OF ARIZONA
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

LAWRENCE S. BAZEL
Counsel of Record
BRISCOE IVESTER & BAZEL LLP
155 Sansome Street, Seventh Floor
San Francisco, California 94104
(415) 402-2700
lbazel@briscoelaw.net
Additional counsel listed inside front cover

STEVEN LANDEROS HERNANDEZ
LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN L. HERNANDEZ, PC
PO Box 13108
Las Cruces, NM 88013
(575) 522-2221
slh@lclaw-nm.com
Attorney for National Water Resources Association

ROBERT S. LYNCH
ROBERT S. LYNCH & ASSOCIATES
340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 140
(602) 254-5908
rslynch@rslynchaty.com
*Counsel for Irrigation & Electrical Districts'
Association Of Arizona*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF THE AMICI	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE DECISION WILL HAVE BAD CONSEQUENCES.....	6
A. The Decision Takes Water Away From Homes And Families	6
B. The Tribe Does Not Need A Federal Water Right	9
II. THE DECISION WILL PRODUCE NEEDLESS UNCERTAINTY AND LITIGATION ACROSS THE WEST	11
III. CONGRESS DID NOT INTEND TO MEDDLE WITH STATE WATER RIGHTS WHEN FEDERAL RIGHTS ARE NOT NEEDED	16
IV. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians v. Coachella Valley Water District</i> , 849 F.3d 1262 (9th Cir. 2017).....	passim
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605, 103 S.Ct. 1382, 75 L.Ed.2d 318 (1983).....	15
<i>Atascadero State Hospital v. Scanlon</i> , 473 U.S. 234, 105 S.Ct. 3142, 87 L.Ed.2d 171 (1985) .	5, 16
<i>Cappaert v. United States</i> , 426 U.S. 128, 96 S.Ct. 2062, 48 L.Ed.2d 523 (1976)	18
<i>City of Barstow v. Mojave Water Agency</i> , 23 Cal.4th 1224, 99 Cal.Rptr.2d 294, 5 P.3d 853 (2000)	9, 11
<i>Gregory v. Ashcroft</i> , 501 U.S. 452, 111 S.Ct. 2395, 115 L.Ed.2d 410 (1991).....	5, 16
<i>Joslin v. Marin Municipal Water District</i> , 67 Cal.2d 132, 60 Cal.Rptr. 377, 429 P.2d 889 (1967)	13
<i>Raygor v. Regents of the Univ. of Minn.</i> , 534 U.S. 533, 122 S.Ct. 999 152 L.Ed.2d 27 (2002)	16
<i>Txo Production Corp. v. Alliance Resources Corp.</i> , 509 U.S. 443 113 S.Ct. 2711, 125 L.Ed.2d 366 (1993)	15
<i>United States v. New Mexico</i> , 438 U.S. 696, 98 S.Ct. 3012, 57 L.Ed.2d 1052 (1978)	4, 5, 7
<i>Winters v. United States</i> , 207 U.S. 564, 28 S.Ct. 207, 52 L.Ed. 340 (1908)	3, 17, 19
